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 For inquiries or consultation regarding testing, please contact your health care provider. Health care providers 

please contact the Microbiologist/Virologist on Call.  

For Laboratory contact information, please see Contact Information on 

the Public Health Laboratory (ProvLab)  web page .  
   

Leadership   
   

Graham Tipples PhD FCCM D(ABMM), Medical-Scientific Director    
Graham.Tipples@aplabs.ca   

   

Greg Tyrrell PhD FCCM D(ABMM), Associate Medical-Scientific Director    

Greg.Tyrrell@aplabs.ca   

   

Paul Jacquier MBA BMSc, Director (Operations/Administration)   
Paul.Jacquier@aplabs.ca   

    

Microbiologists/Virologists   
   

Byron Berenger MD MSc FRCPC D(ABMM), Medical Microbiologist  
Byron.Berenger@aplabs.ca   

   

Carmen Charlton PhD D(ABMM) FCCM, Clinical Microbiologist    
Carmen.Charlton@aplabs.ca   

   

Sylvia Checkley DVM PhD, Environmental Epidemiologist   
Sylvia.Checkley@aplabs.ca   

   

Matthew Croxen PhD, Microbiologist   
Matthew.Croxen@aplabs.ca   
   
 

Linda Chui PhD ARM(CCM), Molecular Microbiologist  
Linda.Chui@aplabs.ca   

 

Mathew Diggle PhD FRCPath (London), Clinical Microbiologist  
Mathew.Diggle@aplabs.ca   

  

Tanis Dingle PhD FCCM D(ABMM), Clinical Microbiologist    
Tanis.Dingle@aplabs.ca   
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Microbiologists/Virologists (continued)  
 

Kevin Fonseca PhD D(ABMM), Clinical Virologist   
       Kevin.Fonseca@aplabs.ca   

   

Jamil Kanji BScH MD FRCPC, Medical Microbiologist    
Jamil.Kanji@aplabs.ca   

   

Kinga Kowalewska-Grochowska MD FRCPC, Medical Microbiologist   
Kinga.Kowalewska-Grochowska@aplabs.ca   

   

Xiao-Li Pang PhD MD, Molecular Virologist   
Xiao-Li.Pang@aplabs.ca   

   

Natalie Marshall, PhD, Clinical Microbiology Fellow 

Natalie.Marshall@aplabs.ca      

 

Prenilla Naidu MBChB FRCPC, Medical Microbiologist    
Prenilla.Naidu2@aplabs.ca   

   

William Stokes MD MSc FRCPC ABIM, Medical Microbiologist 

William.Stokes@aplabs.ca      

 

Greg Tyrrell PhD FCCM D(ABMM), Clinical Microbiologist    
Greg.Tyrrell@aplabs.ca   

   

Nathan Zelyas MD MSc FRCPC D(ABMM), Medical Microbiologist    
Nathan.Zelyas@aplabs.ca   

   

Hong Yuan Zhou MD FRCPC, Medical Microbiologist   
HongYuan.Zhou@aplabs.ca     
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